TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H&H Acquisition of Iowa, LLC		101/31/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H & H Trailers, LLC	
Street Address:	51490 County Road 39	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46540	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12600477 1	H & H TRAILER COMPANY BRADDYVILLE, IOWA WWW.HHTRAILER.COM
Registration Number:	3192876	H&H TRAILERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-233-1171

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerard T. Gallagher, Barnes & Thornburg

Address Line 1: 100 N. Michigan Street

Address Line 2: 600 1st Source Bank Center

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42343.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerard T. Gallagher

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0379

900154874

Signature:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/	
Date:	02/17/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amendment of Certificate of Organization#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0380

NO. 887 P. 2002/002

)E 34154

389829

AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF H & H ACOUISITION OF IOWA_LLC

This Amendment of Certificate of Organization of H & H Acquisition of Iowa, LLC (the "Company"), is dated as of the 3 day of January, 2010. The Company filed its Certificate of Organization on December 2, 2009, and desires to amend its Certificate of Organization consistent with the amendment stated herein. This amendment is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned person pursuant to Iowa Code Section 489.202, et, seq. as amended:

ARTICLE 1

AMENDMENTS

Article I Section 1.01 of the Company's Certificate of Organization is deleted and replaced in its entirety as follows:

Section 1.01. Name. The name of the Company is H & H Trailers, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned person has executed this Amendment of Certificate of Organization as of the date first written above.

ROYAL CARGO TRAILERS, INC.

V

P. Bergan, Sr

Being the Sole Member

This Instrument was prepared by Joel D. Duthie, Barnes & Thornburg LLP, 121 West Franklin Street, Suite 200, Elkhart, Indiana 46516. Telephone: (574) 293-0681.

ELDS0! AEVARD 242384v1

RECORDED: 02/17/2010

FILED
IOWA
SECRETARY OF STATE

3 10
9:55am
W665050

TRADEMARK REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0381

RECEIVED TIME FEB. 3. 9:55AM